The Board of Pharmacy has received notice of the following product recall. The Board
strongly encourages pharmacies to immediately review their quality assurance and recall
policies and procedures to determine if any corrective action is required.

The purpose of this is to advise you that Cardinal Health has initiated a medical device

product recall on several lots of our ChemoPlus gowns.

The product codes and lots listed below of Cardinal Health ChemoPlus Gowns were
incorrectly labeled with a 5-year expiration date, whereas the product should have been
labeled with a 3-year expiration date.

If the impacted gowns are used, there is potential for expired products to provide

inadequate protection to the user.

Cardinal Health has not received any reports of harm or adverse events.

Product
Code

CT5500T

CT5502T

CT5503T

CT5504T

CT5505T

DP5001GT

Product Description

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Sleeve, Universal, Medium
Blue, Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back,
Regular/Medium, Medium
Blue, Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back, Large,
Medium Blue, Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back, Extra
Large, Medium Blue, Non-
sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back, Extra
Extra Large, Medium Blue,
Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Open Back, Large,
medium Blue, Non- sterile

Lot #

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22GASNO045

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22GASN044

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22GASNO036

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22EASN004

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22GASN043

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22GASNO033

GTIN

CS-50885380172371
EA-20885380172370

CS-
50885380172395
EA -20885380172394

CS-
50885380172418
EA -20885380172417

CS-50885380172432
EA-20885380172431

CS-50885380172456
EA-20885380172455

CS-50885380173989
EA-20885380173988



DP5002GT

DP5003GT

DP5004GT

CT5500TS

CT5502TS

CT5503TS

CT5504TS

CT5505TS

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Open Back, Extra
Large, medium Blue,
Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Open Back, Medium,
medium Blue, Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Open Back, Extra
Extra Large, medium Blue,
Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Sleeve, Universal, Medium
Blue, Sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back,
Regular/Medium, Medium
Blue, Non-sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back, Large,
Medium Blue, Sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back, Extra
Large, Medium Blue, Sterile

ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage
Gown, Closed Back, Extra
Extra Large, Medium Blue,
Sterile

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO

22EASNO020

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22GASN020

ALLLOT
NUMBERS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL
TO 22BASN087

21KAS095

21KAS059

21KAS106,
21LAS004,
21LAS017

21KAS064,
21KAS072,
21KAS109

21KAS019,
21KAS031

CS-50885380173996
EA-20885380173995

CS-50885380173972
EA-20885380173971

CS-50885380174009
EA-20885380174008

CS-50885380172388
EA-20885380172387

CS-50885380172401
EA-10885380172403

CS-50885380172425
EA-10885380172427

CS-50885380172449
EA-10885380172441

CS-50885380172463
EA-10885380172465
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