

The Board of Pharmacy has received notice of the following product recall. The Board strongly encourages pharmacies to immediately review their quality assurance and recall policies and procedures to determine if any corrective action is required.

The purpose of this is to advise you that Cardinal Health has initiated a medical device product recall on several lots of our ChemoPlus gowns.

The product codes and lots listed below of Cardinal Health ChemoPlus Gowns were incorrectly labeled with a 5-year expiration date, whereas the product should have been labeled with a 3-year expiration date.

If the impacted gowns are used, there is potential for expired products to provide inadequate protection to the user.

Cardinal Health has not received any reports of harm or adverse events.

Product Code	Product Description	Lot #	GTIN
CT5500T	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Sleeve, Universal, Medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22GASN045	CS- 50885380172371 EA- 20885380172370
CT5502T	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Regular/Medium, Medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22GASN044	CS – 50885380172395 EA - 20885380172394
CT5503T	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Large, Medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22GASN036	CS – 50885380172418 EA - 20885380172417
CT5504T	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Extra Large, Medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22EASN004	CS- 50885380172432 EA- 20885380172431
CT5505T	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Extra Extra Large, Medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22GASN043	CS- 50885380172456 EA- 20885380172455
DP5001GT	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Open Back, Large, medium Blue, Non- sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22GASN033	CS- 50885380173989 EA-20885380173988

DP5002GT	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Open Back, Extra Large, medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22EASN020	CS- 50885380173996 EA-20885380173995
DP5003GT	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Open Back, Medium, medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22GASN020	CS- 50885380173972 EA-20885380173971
DP5004GT	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Open Back, Extra Extra Large, medium Blue, Non-sterile	ALL LOT NUMBERS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 22BASN087	CS- 50885380174009 EA-20885380174008
CT5500TS	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Sleeve, Universal, Medium Blue, Sterile	21KAS095	CS- 50885380172388 EA-20885380172387
CT5502TS	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Regular/Medium, Medium Blue, Non-sterile	21KAS059	CS- 50885380172401 EA-10885380172403
CT5503TS	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Large, Medium Blue, Sterile	21KAS106, 21LAS004, 21LAS017	CS- 50885380172425 EA-10885380172427
CT5504TS	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Extra Large, Medium Blue, Sterile	21KAS064, 21KAS072, 21KAS109	CS- 50885380172449 EA-10885380172441
CT5505TS	ChemoPlus™ Full Coverage Gown, Closed Back, Extra Extra Large, Medium Blue, Sterile	21KAS019, 21KAS031	CS- 50885380172463 EA-10885380172465